GOVERNMENT OF PUERTO RICO



Puerto Rico Council on Education

Certification Number 2017 - 292

I, Edward Moreno Alonso, President of the Puerto Rico Council on Education, CERTIFY:

That the Puerto Rico Council on Education, in its extraordinary meeting held on October 20, 2017, pursuant the authority conferred by the Reorganization Plan No. 1 of July 26, 2010, as amended, approved the affiliation agreement between the Council and the Southern Regional Education Board (SREB) in order to allow Puerto Rico participation in the State Authorization Reciprocity Agreements (SARA).

As approved by Certification Number 2016-632 Puerto Rico participation in this initiative is subject to the availability of funds.

AND THEREFORE, I hereby issue this Certification in San Juan, Puerto Rico, today October 20, 2017.

Edward Moreno Alonso, Ed. D President

